OP \$490.00 314314

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM645093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Document Security Systems, Inc.		05/06/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSS Digital, Inc.
Street Address:	28 East Main Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1525
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14614
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Registration Number: 31431 Registration Number: 37986 Registration Number: 47009 Registration Number: 47881 Registration Number: 31879 Registration Number: 40360 Registration Number: 43822 Registration Number: 41349 Registration Number: 46531 Registration Number: 23552 Registration Number: 23552	612 954 53 87 993 909	AUTHENTIGUARD FRAUD AUTHENTIGUARD PROTECTION AUTHENTISHARE AUTHENTISITE AUTHENTISUITE CLOUDZONE DSS SECURITY WISE. BRAND SMART. DSS SECURITY WISE. BRAND SMART.
Registration Number: 47803 Registration Number: 47841 Registration Number: 47881 Registration Number: 31879 Registration Number: 40360 Registration Number: 43822 Registration Number: 41349 Registration Number: 46531 Registration Number: 23552	954 53 87 993 909	AUTHENTISHARE AUTHENTISITE AUTHENTISUITE CLOUDZONE DSS SECURITY WISE. BRAND SMART.
Registration Number: 47841 Registration Number: 47881 Registration Number: 31879 Registration Number: 40360 Registration Number: 43822 Registration Number: 41349 Registration Number: 46531 Registration Number: 23552	53 87 993 909 239	AUTHENTISITE AUTHENTISUITE CLOUDZONE DSS SECURITY WISE. BRAND SMART.
Registration Number: 47881 Registration Number: 31879 Registration Number: 40360 Registration Number: 43822 Registration Number: 41349 Registration Number: 46531 Registration Number: 23552	87 993 909 239	AUTHENTISUITE CLOUDZONE DSS SECURITY WISE. BRAND SMART.
Registration Number: 31879 Registration Number: 40360 Registration Number: 43822 Registration Number: 41349 Registration Number: 46531 Registration Number: 23552	993 909 239	CLOUDZONE DSS SECURITY WISE. BRAND SMART.
Registration Number: 40360 Registration Number: 43822 Registration Number: 41349 Registration Number: 46531 Registration Number: 23552	239	DSS SECURITY WISE. BRAND SMART.
Registration Number: 43822 Registration Number: 41349 Registration Number: 46531 Registration Number: 23552	239	DSS SECURITY WISE. BRAND SMART.
Registration Number: 41349 Registration Number: 46531 Registration Number: 23552		
Registration Number: 46531 Registration Number: 23552	79	DSS SECURITY WISE, BRAND SMART.
Registration Number: 23552		
	57	DSS SECURITY WISE. BRAND SMART.
Registration Number: 24211	229	EXTRADEV
	68	EXTRASHARE
Registration Number: 31496	886	FRAUD AUTHENTI GUARD PROTECTION
Registration Number: 47714	123	SENSORSHIELD
Registration Number: 31899	929	SURVIVOR 21
Registration Number: 37300)20	VERIGLOW
Serial Number: 88899	954	AGCONNECTEDID
Serial Number: 87651	765	AUTHENTIBLOCK

900615079 REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0312

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78475492	SAFETY PAPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8885707381

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-570-7380

Email: mail@remenicklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Remenick PLLC

Address Line 1: 1025 THOMAS JEFFERSON ST NW

Address Line 2: Suite 175

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 200075201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Remenick
SIGNATURE:	/James Remenick/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=4076_ExecutedTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif

source=4076_ExecutedTrademarkAssignment#page2.tif

source=4076 ExecutedTrademarkAssignment#page3.tif

source=4076 ExecutedTrademarkAssignment#page4.tif

source=4076_ExecutedTrademarkAssignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Document Security Systems, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 28 East Main Street, Suite 1525, Rochester, New York 14614 (the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and service marks in the United States and throughout the world, including the corresponding United States registrations and non-U.S. registrations and applications, if any, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (hereinafter "the Marks") as listed on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, DSS Digital, Inc., a corporation having a place of business located at 28 East Main Street, Suite 1525, Rochester, New York 14614 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right title and interest in and to the Marks listed on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the United States and throughout the world including the corresponding registration in the United States and all goodwill associated with the registration and the Marks throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations including all good-will associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten US dollars (USD\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest throughout the world of whatever kind in any jurisdiction in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the goods with which the Marks are used and if applicable, for which it is registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

ASSIGNOR has endeavored to designate on Exhibit A those registration and applications which may have expired or otherwise been abandoned. ASSIGNOR makes no representations or warranties of any kind that those designations are correct or complete, or that any of the marks, registration or applications set forth on Exhibit A are not otherwise abandoned.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth above to ASSIGNEE as assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and

1 | Page

1.1

interest therein. ASSIGNOR agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to affect this assignment or to confirm ASSIGNEE's ownership of the Marks.

THIS ASSIGNMENT may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereunto set our hands and scals.

FOR ASSIGNOR: DOCUMENT SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC.

May 6, 2021

Date

Name: Jason Grady

Title: Chief Operating Officer

County of Monrol

State of New York) ss:

On this 6th day of May 2021, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Jason Grady to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public PETER VAN DE MOERE Notary Public, State of New York Monroe County Reg. #01VAR281374 Commission Expires 05/13/_

My Commission Expires ______

FOR ASSIGNEE: DSS DIGITAL, INC.

May 6, 2021 Date

By: V Con Name: Jason Grady

Title: Director

County of Monroc

State of New York

On this 6th day of May 2021, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Jason Grady to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be

883

of his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notinibility of Notinibility o

My Commission Expires 5/0/2

Exhibit A

Mark AUTHENTIGUARD AUTHENTIGUARD AUTHENTIGUARD AUTHENTIGUARD AUTHENTIGUARD AUTHENTIGUARD AUTHENTIGUARD AUTHENTIGUARD	Reg. No. CA 720,203 EP 004213385 GB 00904213385 ZA 2004/23218 US 3,143,140 US 3,160,178 US 3,798,612	Reg. Date August 1, 2008 March 2, 2006 March 02, 2006 April 19, 2010 September 12, 2006 October 17, 2006 (dead) June 08, 2010 (dead)
AUTHENTISHARE AUTHENTISHARE (logo)	US 4,700,954 not filed	March 10, 2015
AUTHENTISCAN	not filed	
AUTHENTISITE AUTHENTISITE (logo)	US 4,784,153 not filed	August 4, 2015
AUTHENTISUITE AUTHENTISUTE (logo)	US 4,788,187 not filed	August 11, 2015
Check Design	US 3,187,993	December 19, 2006 (dead)
CLOUDZONE Assigned to DSS Dig	US 4,036,009 gital, Inc.	October 4, 2011 (confirmation)
DSS and Design DSS and Design	EP 010090058 GB 00910090058	December 02, 2011 June 30, 2011
DSS SECURITY WISE. BRAND SMART logo	US 4,382,239	August 13, 2013 (dead)
DSS SECURITY WISE. BRAND SMART logo	US 4,134,979	May 01, 2012 (dead)
DSS SECURITY WISE. BRAND SMART logo DSS SECURITY WISE.	US 4,653,157	December 09, 2014
BRAND SMART logo DSS SECURITY WISE.	CA 882,066	July 14, 2014
BRAND SMART logo DSS SECURITY WISE.	CN 9751789	February 21, 2013
BRAND SMART logo	CN 9751790	May 14, 2014
DSS SECURITY WISE. BRAND SMART logo	IN 2,174,622	May 14, 2014
4 Page		

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0317** DSS SECURITY WISE. BRAND SMART logo

MX 1,284,257

May 09, 2012

DSS SECURITY WISE.

BRAND SMART logo

MX 1,341,532

January 10, 2013

EXTRADEV

US 2,355,229

June 6, 2000 (dead)

Assigned to ExtraDev, Inc. **EXTRASHARE**

US 2,421,168

January 16, 2001 (dead)

Assigned to ExtraDev, Inc.

FRAUD AUTHENTI **GUARD PROTECTION**

and Design

US 3,798,612

June 8, 2010 (dead)

FRAUD AUTHENTI **GUARD PROTECTION**

and Design

US 3,149,686

September 26, 2006

SENSORSHIELD

US 4,771,423

July 14, 2015

SENSORSHIELD WIRELESS

LOW ENERGY SMART

US 4,771,424 SENSORS logo

July 14, 2015

SURVIVOR 21

US 3,189,929

December 26, 2006 (dead)

VERIGLOW

US 3,730,020

December 22, 2009 (dead)

Mark

Appln. No.

Filing. Date

AGCONNECTEDID AUTHENTIBLOCK SAFETY PAPER

US 88/899,954 US 87/651,765 US 78/475,492 May 04, 2020 (allowed) October 19, 2017 (dead) August 20, 2004 (dead)

DSS SECURITY WISE.

BRAND SMART logo IN 2,244,050 December 05, 2011 (dead)

Filed under Madrid Protocol

AUTHENTICHAIN AUTHENTIBLOCK 1,411,748 1,409,630 July 12, 2018 (abandoned) April 02, 2018 (abandoned)

** END **

5 | Page

RECORDED: 05/07/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007285 FRAME: 0318